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Staff Best Point of Contact For Contact Information 

Andrew Theus 
Business Operations 

Manager 

• T.R.I.P 
• Fleet Management 
• Facilities 

Management 
• Procurement 

andrew.theus@georgiacourts.gov 

Cassaundra B. Niblack 
Accounting Manager 2 

• Accounts Receivable 
• General Ledger 
• Payroll 
• Revenues 

cassaundra.niblack@georgiacourts.gov 

Celesta Murray 
Payroll Specialist 

• Payroll 
celesta.murray@georgiacourts.gov 

Cherecia Kline 
Purchasing & 

Procurement Specialist 

• Procurement 
cherecia.kline@georgiacourts.gov 
procurement@georgiacourts.gov 

Kim Burley 
Accounting & Budget 

Manager II 

• Accounts Payable 
• Travel 
• Teamworks Agency 

Security Officer 
• P-Card Administrator 

kim.burley@georgiacourts.gov 

Kimberly Jenkins 
Revenue Analyst 

• Accounts 
Receivables 

• Revenues 
kimberly.jenkins@georgiacourts.gov 

Miya Perrimon 
Accounts Payable 

Technician 

• Vendor 
Management 

• Accounts Payable 
• Invoices 

miya.perrimon@georgiacourts.gov 
invoices@georgiacourts.gov 

Peterson David 
Chief Financial Officer 

• Fiscal & Grant 
Oversight peterson.david@georgiacourts.gov 
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